



MAN INFRACONSTRUCTION LIMITED

(CIN: L70200MH2002PLC136849)

3rd February, 2025

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051, India
Symbol: MANINFRA

The Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code: 533169

Sub.: Integrated Filing (Financial) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/CIR/P/2024/185 dated December 31 2024, read with BSE Circular No. 20250102-4 and NSE Circular No. NSE/CML/2025/02 dated January 2, 2025, we are submitting herewith the Integrated Filing (Financials) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,
For **Man Infraconstruction Limited**



Durgesh Dingankar
Company Secretary
Membership No.: F7007

Encl.: As above

L I V E B E T T E R





MAN INFRACONSTRUCTION LIMITED

(CIN: L70200MH2002PLC136849)

A. Financial Results:

L I V E B E T T E R



G. M. KAPADIA & CO.

(REGISTERED)

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

1007, RAHEJA CHAMBERS, 213, NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI 400 021. INDIA

PHONE : (91-22) 6611 6611 FAX : (91-22) 6611 6600

Independent Auditor's Review Report on unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 of Man Infraconstruction Limited pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

To,

The Board of Directors

Man Infraconstruction Limited

Mumbai

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results ("the Statement") of Man Infraconstruction Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("the Listing Regulations").
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34, 'Interim Financial Reporting' ("Ind AS 34") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "*Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity*", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards of Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that may be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed



G. M. KAPADIA & CO.

the information required to be disclosed in terms of Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For G. M. Kapadia & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No.104767W



Atul Shah
Partner

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 03, 2025

Membership No. 039569
UDIN:25039569BMLMZC7444



MAN INFRACONSTRUCTION LIMITED

Reg. Office: 12th Floor, Krushal Commercial Complex, G.M Road, Chembur (West), Mumbai 400 089

Tel: +91 22 42463999 Email: investors@maninfra.com Website: www.maninfra.com CIN: L70200MH2002PLC136849


STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
		December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	(a) Revenue from Operations	8,569.38	7,059.53	11,125.87	26,392.37	58,693.53	70,833.01
	(b) Other Income	3,096.17	2,649.57	1,296.18	7,396.85	3,163.90	9,646.76
	Total Income	11,665.55	9,709.10	12,422.05	33,789.22	61,857.43	80,479.77
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed / sold	1,714.95	1,925.23	3,491.77	6,879.60	26,924.17	32,659.18
	(b) Changes in inventories	(29.56)	(48.78)	-	(215.10)	-	-
	(c) Employee benefits expense	699.56	703.86	838.78	2,370.27	2,369.75	3,769.45
	(d) Finance costs	82.48	110.14	135.80	304.67	337.78	499.17
	(e) Depreciation, Amortization and Impairment	188.42	176.85	179.80	529.48	500.01	697.07
	(f) Sub Contract/Labour Charges	1,715.56	2,087.15	3,553.49	5,328.21	10,061.30	12,253.73
	(g) Other Expenses	2,481.93	996.12	1,377.88	4,912.44	4,365.86	6,170.75
	Total Expenses	6,853.34	5,950.57	9,577.52	20,109.57	44,558.87	56,049.35
3	Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax (1-2)	4,812.21	3,758.53	2,844.53	13,679.65	17,298.56	24,430.42
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit before tax (3+4)	4,812.21	3,758.53	2,844.53	13,679.65	17,298.56	24,430.42
6	Tax expense:						
	Current Tax	900.97	789.07	711.92	2,967.01	4,337.33	4,854.85
	Deferred Tax	50.65	(2.46)	55.82	60.38	106.04	67.08
	Current Tax (Tax adjustment of earlier years)	(54.10)	-	-	(54.10)	(37.25)	(37.25)
7	Profit for the period (5-6)	3,914.69	2,971.92	2,076.79	10,706.36	12,892.44	19,545.74
8	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)						
	Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	1.50	(0.18)	(7.11)	2.10	(13.82)	14.56
9	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax) (7+8)	3,916.19	2,971.74	2,069.68	10,708.46	12,878.62	19,560.30
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	7,505.79	7,443.76	7,425.01	7,505.79	7,425.01	7,425.01
	(Face Value of Share ₹ 2/- each)						
11	Other Equity						1,32,552.31
12	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised for quarters) :						
	a) Basic (in ₹)	1.05	0.80	0.56	2.88	3.47	5.26
	b) Diluted (in ₹)	1.02	0.79	0.56	2.79	3.47	5.24


Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 03, 2025. The Standalone Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Board of Directors, in their meeting held on February 03, 2025, have declared second interim dividend of ₹ 0.45 per equity share for the financial year 2024-25.
- On January 23, 2024, the Company has allotted 3,50,46,100 Equity Warrants each convertible into one fully paid equity share at an issue price of ₹ 155/- each (including premium of ₹ 153/-), upon receipt of 25% of the issue price as warrant subscription money. Balance 75% of the issue price shall be payable within 18 months from the allotment date of warrants, at the time of exercising the option to apply for fully paid-up equity share of ₹ 2/- each of the Company, against each warrant held by the warrant holders. As on December 31, 2024, the Company, upon receipt of balance 75% of the issue price (i.e. ₹ 116.25 per warrant) for 40,39,160 warrants, has allotted equal number of fully paid-up equity shares against conversion of said warrants exercised by the warrant holders.
- The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on March 22, 2024 had approved a Scheme of Arrangement and Merger by Absorption of Manaj Tollway Private Limited and Man Projects Limited, both wholly owned subsidiaries, with the Company pursuant to the sections 230-232 and other applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013. The Company filed a Scheme Application on March 27, 2024 (the Scheme) with National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT). The Appointed date of the Scheme is April 01, 2024 and it will come into force on the Effective Date, i.e. the date of filing of NCLT's order with Registrar of Companies, Maharashtra, Mumbai. The accounting effect of the Scheme will be given on the date on which the Scheme comes into effect i.e. the Effective Date. As on the date of the approval of these results, the Scheme has not yet come into effect.
- As per Ind AS 108 - 'Operating Segment', segment information has been provided under the notes to consolidated financial results.

SIGNED FOR IDENTIFICATION
BY 
G. M. KAPADIA & CO.
MUMBAI



For and on behalf of Board of Directors


Manan P Shah
Managing Director
DIN : 06500239

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 03, 2025

G. M. KAPADIA & CO.

(REGISTERED)

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

1007, RAHEJA CHAMBERS, 213, NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI 400 021. INDIA

PHONE : (91-22) 6611 6611 FAX : (91-22) 6611 6600

Independent Auditor's Review Report on unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 of Man Infraconstruction Limited pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

To,
The Board of Directors,
Man Infraconstruction Limited,
Mumbai

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited consolidated financial results ("the Statement") of Man Infraconstruction Limited ("the Parent") and its subsidiaries (the Parent and its subsidiaries together referred to as "the Group"), and its share of the net profit/(loss) after tax and total comprehensive income / (loss) of its associates and a joint venture for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, being submitted by the Parent pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("the Listing Regulations").
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Parent's Management and approved by the Parent's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the statement is free of material misstatement. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

We also performed procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under Regulation 33(8) of the Listing Regulations, to the extent applicable.



4. The Statement includes the standalone financial results/consolidated financial results, of the following entities:

Sr. No.	Name of the Entities
A	Parent
1	Man Infraconstruction Limited
B	Subsidiaries
1	Man Realtors and Holdings Private Limited
2	Man Projects Limited
3	Manaj Infraconstruction Limited
4	Manaj Tollway Private Limited
5	MICL Realtors Private Limited
6	Man Aaradhya Infraconstruction LLP
7	Man Vastucon LLP
8	MICL Developers LLP
9	Starcrete LLP
10	MICL Global, INC, Delaware, USA*
11	MICL Builders LLP
12	Man Infra Contracts LLP
13	MICL Creators LLP
14	MICL Estates LLP**
C	Joint Venture
1	Man Chandak Realty LLP
D	Associates
1	MICL Realty LLP
2	Atmosphere Realty Private Limited *
3	Royal Netra Constructions Private Limited *
4	MICL Properties LLP
5	Arhan Homes LLP
6	Atmosphere Homes LLP

* Consolidated Financial Results

** ceased to be subsidiary w.e.f. August 27, 2024.

5. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above and based on the consideration of the review reports of the other auditors referred to in paragraph 6 below, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

6. We did not review the unaudited standalone financial results of ten subsidiaries included in the Statement whose financial results reflects total revenues of Rs. 14,552.02 lakhs and Rs. 46,314.27 lakhs, total net profit after tax of Rs. 1,329 lakhs and Rs. 4,621.30 lakhs, total comprehensive income of Rs. 1,313.97 lakhs and Rs. 4,583.64 lakhs for the



G. M. KAPADIA & CO.

quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, respectively, as considered in the unaudited consolidated financial results. The unaudited consolidated financial results also includes the Group's share of net profit after tax of Rs. 38.38 lakhs and Rs. 516.40 lakhs and total comprehensive income of Rs. 38.38 lakhs and Rs. 516.40 lakhs for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, respectively, as considered in the unaudited consolidated financial results, in respect of one joint venture and two associates, whose unaudited standalone financial results have not been reviewed by us. The unaudited consolidated financial results also includes the Group's share of net profit after tax of Rs. 1,059.28 lakhs and Rs. 2,594.08 lakhs and total comprehensive income of Rs. 1,059.34 lakhs and Rs. 2,594.25 lakhs for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, respectively, as considered in the Statement, in respect of two associates, whose unaudited consolidated financial results have not been reviewed by us. These unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by other auditors whose reports have been furnished to us by the Management and our conclusion on the Statement, in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of these subsidiaries, joint venture and associates, is based solely on the reports of the other auditors and the procedures performed by us as stated in paragraph 3 above.

7. The Statement also includes the standalone financial results of one subsidiary and one consolidated financial results of one foreign subsidiary which have not been reviewed by us and by any other auditor, whose unaudited standalone financial results/consolidated financial results reflect total revenue of Rs. 319.84 lakhs and Rs. 1,026.26 lakhs, total net loss after tax of Rs. 3,621.55 lakhs and Rs. 3,843.70 lakhs and total comprehensive loss of Rs. 3,119.45 lakhs and Rs. 3,422.08 lakhs for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 respectively, as considered in the Statement. The unaudited consolidated financial results also includes Group's share of net loss after tax of Rs. 0.62 lakhs and and Rs. 0.71 lakhs and total comprehensive loss of Rs. 0.62 lakhs and Rs. 0.71 lakhs for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, respectively, as considered in the statement in respect of two associates, based on their standalone financial results which have not been reviewed by us and by any other auditor. These financial results are certified by the management. Our conclusion on the Statement is not modified in respect of the above matters.

For G. M. Kapadia & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No. 104767W



Atul Shah

Atul Shah
Partner

Membership No. 039569
UDIN: 25039569BMLMZD5794

Mumbai
Date : February 03, 2025



MAN INFRACONSTRUCTION LIMITED

Reg. Office: 12th Floor, Krushal Commercial Complex, G M Road, Chembur (West), Mumbai 400 089
Tel: +91 22 42463999 Email: investors@maninfra.com Website: www.maninfra.com CIN: L70200MH2002PLC136849

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
		December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	(a) Revenue from Operations	24,232.92	23,032.15	24,175.69	81,426.94	96,671.20	1,26,345.49
	(b) Other Income	3,267.49	2,965.22	1,958.72	8,912.91	6,124.79	9,676.57
	Total Income	27,500.41	25,997.37	26,134.41	90,339.85	1,02,795.99	1,36,022.06
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed / sold	4,555.85	4,008.16	6,047.34	14,181.04	36,462.51	44,806.49
	(b) Changes in inventories	(3,793.38)	2,576.44	(10,476.47)	(1,239.82)	(17,526.07)	(20,015.81)
	(c) Employee benefits expense	1,594.25	1,518.24	1,881.29	5,075.47	5,461.94	7,892.04
	(d) Finance costs	255.78	308.87	744.29	958.22	2,317.45	3,512.23
	(e) Depreciation, Amortization and Impairment	210.30	200.10	255.95	598.51	728.86	995.22
	(f) Sub Contract / Labour Charges	5,027.88	5,325.54	7,842.89	15,589.35	23,341.59	29,985.03
	(g) Cost of Land / Development Rights / Premiums	2,125.10	940.41	4,112.91	11,219.76	8,736.65	11,647.85
	(h) Other Expenses	4,061.55	5,906.55	4,499.62	14,829.72	12,520.01	19,392.85
	Total Expenses	14,037.33	20,784.31	14,907.82	61,212.23	72,042.94	98,215.90
3	Profit before exceptional items, share of profit / (loss) of associates / joint ventures and Tax (1 - 2)	13,463.08	5,213.06	11,226.59	29,127.62	30,753.05	37,806.16
4	Share of Net Profit / (Loss) of Investments accounted for using equity method	(4,572.09)	1,087.40	1,110.19	(2,614.67)	1,247.81	1,915.34
5	Profit before exceptional items and tax (3 + 4)	8,890.99	6,300.46	12,336.78	26,512.95	32,000.86	39,721.50
6	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit before tax (5 + 6)	8,890.99	6,300.46	12,336.78	26,512.95	32,000.86	39,721.50
8	Tax expense:						
	Current Tax	1,547.00	1,535.53	1,298.72	5,266.12	5,878.25	6,814.31
	Deferred Tax	(1,004.55)	45.13	2,386.80	(265.57)	2,290.77	2,610.09
	Current Tax (Tax adjustment of earlier years)	(53.98)	(5.18)	-	(53.30)	(37.14)	(37.04)
9	Profit for the period (7 - 8)	8,402.52	4,724.98	8,651.26	21,565.70	23,868.98	30,334.14
10	Non-Controlling Interest	26.53	271.28	348.20	986.42	356.62	294.73
11	Profit after Tax and Non-Controlling Interest (9 - 10)	8,375.99	4,453.70	8,303.06	20,579.28	23,512.36	30,039.41
12	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)						
	Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss						
	Remeasurements of post employment benefit obligations	(20.57)	(20.36)	(7.43)	(52.43)	(15.01)	16.61
	Share of Other Comprehensive Income in Joint Ventures and Associates, to the extent not to be reclassified to profit or loss	0.06	0.06	(0.10)	0.17	(0.18)	0.73
	Income tax relating to these items	7.03	6.47	(0.11)	16.83	(0.45)	5.13
	Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss						
	Exchange difference on translation of foreign operations	341.14	63.77	(8.35)	421.62	138.82	200.26
	Income tax relating to these items	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (net of tax)	327.66	49.94	(15.99)	386.19	123.18	222.73
13	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)						
	(a) Attributable to Owners of the Parent	332.47	54.11	(15.85)	397.83	123.69	214.34
	(b) Attributable to Non-Controlling Interest	(4.81)	(4.17)	(0.14)	(11.64)	(0.51)	8.39
14	Total Comprehensive Income						
	Attributable to Owners of the Parent (11 + 13(a))	8,708.46	4,507.81	8,287.21	20,977.11	23,636.05	30,253.75
	Attributable to Non-Controlling Interest (10 + 13(b))	21.72	267.11	348.06	974.78	356.11	303.12
15	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	7,505.79	7,443.76	7,425.01	7,505.79	7,425.01	7,425.01
	(Face Value of Share ₹ 2/- each)						
16	Other Equity						1,38,919.17
17	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised for quarters):						
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	2.25	1.20	2.23	5.54	6.33	8.09
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	2.18	1.18	2.23	5.37	6.33	8.06

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 03, 2025. The Consolidated Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Board of Directors, in their meeting held on February 03, 2025, have declared second interim dividend of ₹ 0.45 per equity share for the financial year 2024-25.
- On January 23, 2024, the Company has allotted 3,50,46,100 Equity Warrants each convertible into one fully paid equity share at an issue price of ₹ 155/- each (including premium of ₹ 153/-), upon receipt of 25% of the issue price as warrant subscription money. Balance 75% of the issue price shall be payable within 18 months from the allotment date of warrants, at the time of exercising the option to apply for fully paid-up equity share of ₹ 2/- each of the Company, against each warrant held by the warrant holders. As on December 31, 2024, the Company, upon receipt of balance 75% of the issue price (i.e. ₹ 116.25 per warrant) for 40,39,160 warrants, has allotted equal number of fully paid-up equity shares against conversion of said warrants exercised by the warrant holders.
- The Board of Directors of the Company, in its meeting on March 22, 2024, had approved a Scheme of Arrangement and Merger by Absorption of Manaj Tollway Private Limited and Man Projects Limited, both wholly-owned subsidiaries, with the Company pursuant to sections 230-232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013. The Company filed a Scheme Application on March 27, 2024 (the Scheme) with the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT). The Appointed Date of the Scheme is April 1, 2024, and it will come into force on the Effective Date, i.e., the date of filing of NCLT's order with the Registrar of Companies in Maharashtra, Mumbai. The accounting effect of the Scheme will be given on the date on which the Scheme comes into effect i.e. the Effective Date. As on the date of the approval of these results, the Scheme has not yet come into effect.
- The Standalone Financial Results of the Company are available on the website of the Company www.maninfra.com and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited www.nseindia.com and of BSE Limited www.bseindia.com. Key Standalone financial information is as follows:

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
		December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue (Including Other Income)	11,665.55	9,709.10	12,422.05	33,789.22	61,857.43	80,479.77
2	Profit/Loss before Tax	4,812.21	3,758.53	2,844.53	13,679.65	17,298.56	24,430.42
3	Profit/Loss after Tax	3,914.69	2,971.92	2,076.79	10,706.36	12,892.44	19,545.74

SIGNED FOR IDENTIFICATION
BY
G. M. KAPADIA
G. M. KAPADIA & CO.
MUMBAI



Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
		December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Segment Revenue						
(a)	EPC (Engineering, Procurement and Contracting)	8,749.08	7,591.21	13,050.45	27,890.93	67,305.05	80,333.44
(b)	Real Estate	15,622.84	15,474.01	12,777.79	53,748.47	35,466.88	53,040.28
(c)	Unallocated	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Segment Revenue	24,371.92	23,065.22	25,828.24	81,639.40	1,02,771.93	1,33,373.72
	Less: Inter Segment Revenue	139.00	33.07	1,652.55	212.46	6,100.73	7,028.23
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	24,232.92	23,032.15	24,175.69	81,426.94	96,671.20	1,26,345.49
2	Segment Results						
(a)	EPC	1,932.36	1,590.36	2,132.24	7,644.37	14,786.13	15,769.56
(b)	Real Estate	4,482.39	2,835.77	9,677.99	12,914.40	14,954.04	20,552.37
(c)	Unallocated	2,732.02	2,183.20	1,270.84	6,912.40	4,578.14	6,911.80
	Total Segment Results	9,146.77	6,609.33	13,081.07	27,471.17	34,318.31	43,233.73
	Less: Finance Costs	255.78	308.87	744.29	958.22	2,317.45	3,512.23
	Total Profit / (Loss) Before Tax including Share of Profit / (Loss) of associates / joint ventures	8,890.99	6,300.46	12,336.78	26,512.95	32,000.86	39,721.50
3	Segment Assets						
(a)	EPC	14,566.42	13,422.99	19,367.03			20,434.34
(b)	Real Estate	90,686.15	1,00,622.61	1,00,364.47			97,118.59
(c)	Unallocated	1,09,835.37	96,705.08	73,459.74			97,903.94
	Total Segment Assets	2,15,087.94	2,10,750.68	1,93,191.24			2,15,456.87
4	Segment Liabilities						
(a)	EPC	12,314.24	12,267.13	20,695.04			21,135.59
(b)	Real Estate	24,149.89	31,853.88	15,279.87			29,663.10
(c)	Unallocated	8,281.74	8,599.13	28,305.48			18,314.00
	Total Segment Liabilities	44,745.87	52,720.14	64,280.39			69,112.69

Note: The Segment information has been prepared in line with the review of operating results by the Managing Director / Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM), as per Ind AS 108 "Operating Segment". The accounting principles used in the preparation of the financial statement are consistently applied in individual segment to prepare segment reporting.

SIGNED FOR IDENTIFICATION
BY
Manan P Shah
G. M. KAPADIA & CO.
MUMBAI



For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Manan P Shah

Manan P Shah
Managing Director
DIN : 06500239



MAN INFRACONSTRUCTION LIMITED

(CIN: L70200MH2002PLC136849)

B. Statement on Deviation or Variation for Proceeds of Public Issue, Rights Issue, Preferential Issue, Qualified Institutions Placement etc.;

Statement on deviation / variation in utilisation of funds raised	
Name of listed entity	: Man Infraconstruction Limited
Mode of Fund Raising	: Preferential Issue of 3,50,46,100 Convertible Warrants of INR 155/- each convertible into Equity Shares
Date of Raising Funds	: January 23, 2024
Amount Raised	: Rs.1,82,75,88,725/- (One Hundred Eighty Two Crores Seventy Five Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Five Only)
Report filed for Quarter ended	: December 31,2024
Monitoring Agency	: Applicable
Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable	: ICRA Limited
Is there a Deviation/ Variation in use of funds Raised	: Not Applicable
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in terms of a contract or objects, which was approved by the shareholders	: Not Applicable
If Yes, Date of shareholder Approval	: Not Applicable
Explanation for the Deviation/ Variation	: Not Applicable
Comments of the Audit Committee after review	: No Comments
Comments of the auditors, if any	: No Comments

Objects for which funds have been raised and where there has been a deviation, in the following table

Original Object	Modified Object, if Any	Original Allocation (Amount in Crores)	Modified allocation, if any	Funds Utilized (Amount in Crores)	Amount of Deviation/ Variation for the quarter according to applicable object	Remarks if any
Expanding EPC and real estate business by acquiring new projects;	Not Applicable	258.000	Not Applicable	37.660	Not Applicable	No Deviation

L I V E B E T T E R





MAN INFRACONSTRUCTION LIMITED

(CIN: L70200MH2002PLC136849)

Purchase of fixed assets including plant and machinery, etc	Not Applicable	30.000	Not Applicable	NIL	Not Applicable	No Deviation
Deployment towards working capital requirements of existing and new projects	Not Applicable	125.000	Not Applicable	91.660	Not Applicable	No Deviation
General Corporate Purposes	Not Applicable	130.215	Not Applicable	8.977	Not Applicable	No Deviation

Deviation or variation could mean:

- Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised or
- Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or
- Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer, etc.

For **Man Infraconstruction Limited**

Durgesh Dingankar
Company Secretary
Membership No. F7007

C. Format for Disclosing Outstanding Default on Loans and Debt Securities:

Sr. No	Particulars	:	In INR Crore
1.	Loans / revolving facilities like cash credit from banks / financial institutions		
A.	Total amount outstanding as on date	:	NIL
B.	Of the total amount outstanding, amount of default as on date	:	-
2.	Unlisted debt securities i.e. NCDs and NCRPS		
A.	Total amount outstanding as on date	:	NIL
B.	Of the total amount outstanding, amount of default as on date	:	-
3.	Total financial indebtedness of the listed entity including short-term and long-term debt	:	NIL

L I V E B E T T E R





MAN INFRACONSTRUCTION LIMITED

(CIN: L70200MH2002PLC136849)

- D. Format for Disclosure of Related Party Transactions (applicable only for half-yearly filings i.e., 2nd and 4th quarter): **Not Applicable for Q3FY25**; and
- E. Statement on Impact of Audit Qualifications (For Audit Report with Modified Opinion) submitted along-with annual audited Financial Results (Standalone and consolidated separately) (applicable only for Annual Filing i.e., 4th quarter): **Not Applicable for Q3FY25**.



L I V E B E T T E R

12th Floor, Krushal Commercial Complex, G.M. Road, Chembur (West), Mumbai - 400 089, India

T +91 22 4246 3999 | **E** office@maninfra.com | **W** www.miclgroup.com | www.maninfra.com

